Features
The NAS-PO is one variation of a
complete group of Recessed Direct/
Indirect luminaires featuring a
centered metal perforated lamp shield
with an acrylic overlay panel to obscure
direct lamp image. The centered
perforated lamp shield is positioned

2
3
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
ARS = Air return system
FWH= Flexible wiring harness
OTH = Other options available, see page 355
0°
45°
90°270°
315°
135°
180°
225°
N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-P
O
-2
2
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 225 247.5 270 292.5 315
0 1058 1058 1058 1058 1058
5 1047 1038 1142 1040 1061
15 991 1016 1027 1026 1008
25 984 931 948 959 981
35 812 818 864 889 865
45 668 700 774 818 843
55 572 582 670 750 772
65 435 458 548 671 711
75 280 327 417 554 615
85 131 193 290 373 413
95 18.4 91.7 168 246 266
105 4.88 20 32.1 32.6 34.3
115 2.60 6.86 12.3 6.82 0.47
125 1.03 3.06 4.03 2.65 0.32
135 0.17 1.62 1.86 1.47 0
145 0.63 0.53 1.40 0.78 0
155 0.38 0 0 0 0
165 0 0 0.26 0 0
175 0 0 0 0 0
180 0 0 0 0 0
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 76 76 76 76 74 74 74 74 70 70 70 66 66 66 63 63 63 61
1 67 63 60 57 65 62 58 55 58 55 53 55 53 51 52 50 48 47
2 60 54 49 44 58 52 48 43 49 45 42 47 43 40 44 41 39 37
3 54 47 41 36 52 45 40 35 43 38 34 40 36 33 38 35 32 30
4 50 41 35 30 48 40 34 29 38 32 28 36 31 28 34 30 27 25
5 45 36 30 25 44 35 29 25 33 28 24 32 27 24 30 26 23 21
6 42 32 26 22 40 32 26 21 30 25 21 29 24 20 27 23 20 18
7 39 29 23 19 37 28 23 19 27 22 18 26 21 18 25 21 18 16
8 36 27 21 17 35 26 20 17 25 20 16 24 19 16 23 19 16 14
9 33 24 19 15 32 24 18 15 23 18 14 22 17 14 21 17 14 13
10 31 22 17 13 30 22 17 13 21 16 13 20 16 13 19 15 13 11
Total Luminaire
Optical Efficiency = 64.7%